Kanga US
3521 Spring Lake Dr.
Findlay, OH  45840-9073
May 9, 2009
The RCX2 Converter is a basic converter for 2 meters. It is intended to be used with the
microR2 40 meter receiver, but any 7 MHz receiver can be used as the IF. It is intended to

Q4, Q5, Q6, Q7, Q8 J310
D1 4.7 volt zener
U1 78L09
X1 19.571429 MHz crystal
Notes: R and C part numbers 1-19 are in local oscillator , 20-39 in
LNA and 40-49 in Mixer-IF
C1a is used to set frequency trimming range, and may be removed
and replaced by an off-board variable or trimmer.
Prototype PCB.  Input components L4 and C20 are soldered on the
back of the board, and crystal has been removed.
Sheet1
Page 1
2 Meter Converter – RXC2
Part Value Mouser
C1
C1a 15pf NP0 581-SR151A150J
C2 10uf 16v P807-ND
C3 180pf NP0 140-50N5-181J-RC 581-SR151A181J
C4 180pf NP0 140-50N5-181J-RC 581-SR151A181J
C5 100n P4525-ND
C6 10uf 16v P807-ND
C7 150pf disc 581-SR151A151J
C8 1000pf disc 140-50P2-102K-RC
C9 150pf disc 581-SR151A151J
C10 10nf 1206 chip 140-CC502B103K
C11 10nf 1206 chip 140-CC502B103K
C12 20pf trimmer  green SG3003-ND
C13 .5pf 0806 chip 140-CC501N0.5C-RC
C14 20pf trimmer  green SG3003-ND
C15 10nf 1206 chip 140-CC502B103K
C16 10nf 1206 chip 140-CC502B103K
C17 20pf trimmer  green SG3003-ND
C18 .5pf 0806 chip 140-CC501N0.5C-RC
C19 20pf trimmer  green SG3003-ND
C20 15pf NP0 581-SR151A150J
C21 not used
C22 10nf 1206 chip 140-CC502B103K
C23 not used
C24 10nf 1206 chip 140-CC502B103K
C25 20pf trimmer  green SG3003-ND
C26 .5pf 0806 chip 140-CC501N0.5C-RC
C27 20pf trimmer  green SG3003-ND
C28 10nf 1206 chip 140-CC502B103K
C29 10nf 1206 chip 140-CC502B103K
C30 20pf trimmer  green SG3003-ND
C31 .5pf 0806 chip 140-CC501N0.5C-RC
C32 20pf trimmer  green SG3003-ND
C40 39pf NP0 140-50N2-390J-RC
C41 22pf NP0 140-50N2-220J-RC
C42 10nf 1206 chip 140-CC502B103K
C43 390pf NP0 581-SR151A391J
C44 100n P4525-ND
C45 470pf NP0 581-SR151A471JAR
C46 20pf trimmer  green SG3003-ND
C47 56pf NP0 140-50N2-560J-RC
C48 100n P4525-ND
L1 T25-6  16T
L2 8T #24 bare
L3 8T #24 bare